
THE RACMSA NATIONAL RALLY OF SCOTLAND
8th - 9th October 2011

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 58 Alistair INGLIS/Colin INGLIS 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution V 1:28:50.7 1
2 55 John McCLORY/David HOOD 1 Subaru Impreza 1:30:18.3 1:27.6 2
3 61 David NEWALL/Peter McLEAN 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VIII 1:30:57.4 2:06.7 3
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THE RACMSA NATIONAL RALLY OF SCOTLAND
8th - 9th October 2011

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 58 Alistair INGLIS/Colin INGLIS 1 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution V1:28:50.7 1:28:50.7
2 55 John McCLORY/David HOOD 1 2 Subaru Impreza 1:28:08.3 2:10.0 1:30:18.3 1:27.6 
3 61 David NEWALL/Peter McLEAN 1 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VIII1:30:57.4 1:30:57.4 2:06.7 
4 60 Nigel FEENEY/Paula SWINSCOE 1 4 Subaru Impreza 1:33:09.0 1:33:09.0 4:18.3 
5 68 Fraser LOUDEN/Abi LOUDEN 1 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX1:35:19.8 0:30.0 1:35:49.8 6:59.1 
6 77 Brian WATSON/Caroline WILL 1 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VIII1:37:00.0 1:37:00.0 8:09.3 
7 57 Max UTTING/Mike AINSWORTH 1 7 Ford Fiesta ST 1:39:45.5 1:39:45.5 10:54.8 
8 62 Gordon SMITH/David O'BRIEN 1 8 Ford Escort Cosworth RS 1:46:25.0 1:20.0 1:47:45.0 18:54.3 
9 64 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 1 9 Renault Clio LPG 1:50:29.9 0:20.0 1:50:49.9 21:59.2 
10 71 Lewis ROPER/Jason MANNING 1 10 Nissan Micra Kit Car 2:10:42.6 2:10:42.6 41:51.9 
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THE RACMSA NATIONAL RALLY OF SCOTLAND
8th - 9th October 2011

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

51 REAY MACKAY
Reay MACKAY/Robert MACDONALD 1 Subaru Impreza WRC Gearbox after SS6

52 BARRY GROUNDWATER
Barry GROUNDWATER/D PATTERSON 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IXOff in SS12

53 WAYNE SISSON
Wayne SISSON/David MACFADYEN 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IXRetired before TC13A

54 DONNIE MACDONALD
Donnie MACDONALD/Andrew FALCONER 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IXSteering arm after SS9

55 2 JOHN MCCLORY
John McCLORY/David HOOD 1 2 Subaru Impreza 1:28:08.3 2:10.0 1:30:18.3 1:27.6 

57 7 MAX UTTING
Max UTTING/Mike AINSWORTH 1 7 Ford Fiesta ST 1:39:45.5 1:39:45.5 10:54.8 

58 1 ALISTAIR INGLIS
Alistair INGLIS/Colin INGLIS 1 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution V1:28:50.7 1:28:50.7

59 NEIL COALTER
Neil COALTER/Jane NICOL 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IXMechanical in service

60 4 NIGEL FEENEY
Nigel FEENEY/Paula SWINSCOE 1 4 Subaru Impreza 1:33:09.0 1:33:09.0 4:18.3 

61 3 DAVID NEWALL
David NEWALL/Peter McLEAN 1 3 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VIII1:30:57.4 1:30:57.4 2:06.7 

62 8 GORDON SMITH
Gordon SMITH/David O'BRIEN 1 8 Ford Escort Cosworth RS 1:46:25.0 1:20.0 1:47:45.0 18:54.3 

63 GORDON MURRAY
Gordon MURRAY/Jeff HORNE 1 Subaru Impreza Retired SS11

64 9 ALISTAIR HUTCHINSON
Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 1 9 Renault Clio LPG 1:50:29.9 0:20.0 1:50:49.9 21:59.2 

65 ALASTAIR MCSKIMMING
Alastair McSKIMMING/Peter CARSTAIRS 1 Austin Rover Metro 6R4 Windscreen misting up SS6

67 MICHAEL ROBERTSON
Michael ROBERTSON/Graham BRUCE 1 Subaru Impreza WRX Did not start day 2

68 5 FRASER LOUDEN
Fraser LOUDEN/Abi LOUDEN 1 5 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX1:35:19.8 0:30.0 1:35:49.8 6:59.1 

69 ALASDAIR REID
Alasdair REID/Donald URQUHART 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VIIIMechanical in service TC11B

70 STEVEN SMITH
Steven SMITH/Daniel JOHNSTONE 1 Peugeot 206 RC Retired SS11

71 10 LEWIS ROPER
Lewis ROPER/Jason MANNING 1 10 Nissan Micra Kit Car 2:10:42.6 2:10:42.6 41:51.9 

72 ALEX PIRIE
Alex PIRIE/David LAW 1 Vauxhall Corsa Mechanical SS13

73 GARY MACLEOD
Gary MACLEOD/Will ROGERS 1 Honda Civic Lost wheel in SS13

74 GRAEME SHERRY
Graeme SHERRY/Peter WEALL 1 Peugeot 205GTI Off in SS10

75 GAVIN CHALMERS
Gavin CHALMERS/Ian SHIELLS 1 Ford Focus Retired after SS11

76 ANDREW JAMIESON
Andrew JAMIESON/Mark RUNCIMAN 1 Honda Civic Type-R Off in SS10

77 6 BRIAN WATSON
Brian WATSON/Caroline WILL 1 6 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VIII1:37:00.0 1:37:00.0 8:09.3 

79 GRAEME SMITH
Graeme SMITH/Laura MARSHALL 1 Honda Civic Retired SS11
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THE RACMSA NATIONAL RALLY OF SCOTLAND
8th - 9th October 2011

Final Results by Competition Number

No. Pos Entrant

Driver/Co-driver

Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

80 BILL DAVIDSON
Bill DAVIDSON/Gerry PARK 1 Vauxhall Nova Gearbox before SS9

81 JIM CARTY
Jim CARTY/Ian FRASER 1 Subaru Impreza WRC Fuel problems before SS9
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THE RACMSA NATIONAL RALLY OF SCOTLAND
8th - 9th October 2011

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 6
Craigvinean 2

SS 7

Errochty 2

SS 9
Carron Valley 3

SS 10

Loch Chon 1

SS 11
High Corrie 1

SS 12

Loch Chon 2

SS 13
High Corrie 2

SS 14

Scone Palace 1

SS 15
Scone Palace 2

Penalties

51 Reay MACKAY 1 11:35.2 Gearbox after SS6
52 B GROUNDWATER 1 11:56.5 12:42.3 6:05.0 7:42.8 19:09.4 Off in SS12
53 Wayne SISSON 1 11:57.9 12:09.4 5:48.0 7:41.3 18:34.0 7:39.4 23:50.8 Retired before TC13A
54 Donnie MACDONALD 1 11:20.8 13:17.3 7:02.6 Steering arm after SS9
55 John McCLORY 1 11:38.6 12:53.9 5:54.9 7:52.6 18:34.9 7:40.5 18:53.1 2:22.3 2:17.5 2:10.0 
57 Max UTTING 1 12:56.6 15:02.1 6:29.8 8:26.0 20:58.5 8:13.3 21:04.7 2:59.7 3:34.8 
58 Alistair INGLIS 1 12:19.5 13:06.9 6:03.0 7:35.7 18:37.1 7:47.7 19:05.6 2:10.0 2:05.2 
59 Neil COALTER 1 12:08.8 14:11.2 6:07.1 7:57.8 20:54.6 Mechanical in service
60 Nigel FEENEY 1 13:00.8 13:53.0 6:12.9 8:01.2 19:22.6 7:53.4 19:36.4 2:36.5 2:32.2 
61 David NEWALL 1 12:10.7 13:46.1 6:13.2 7:47.6 19:05.8 7:46.0 19:23.4 2:22.5 2:22.1 
62 Gordon SMITH 1 13:47.5 15:14.1 6:22.8 14:35.9 21:39.5 8:31.3 20:51.7 2:42.9 2:39.3 1:20.0 
63 Gordon MURRAY 1 12:09.5 15:09.1 6:33.1 25:56.4 Retired SS11
64 Alistair HUTCHINSON 1 11:45.7 14:25.8 19:15.9 8:46.5 21:31.0 8:32.2 21:22.1 2:27.4 2:23.3 0:20.0 
65 Alastair McSKIMMING 1 12:57.2 Windscreen misting up SS6
67 Michael ROBERTSON 1 16:00.9 17:09.4 Did not start day 2
68 Fraser LOUDEN 1 11:57.2 14:28.5 6:31.4 8:27.7 20:22.4 8:21.6 20:23.6 2:21.6 2:25.8 0:30.0 
69 Alasdair REID 1 13:27.8 15:56.2 6:41.6 8:45.6 21:23.8 Mechanical in service TC11B
70 Steven SMITH 1 16:00.9 17:09.4 6:58.2 8:38.5 Retired SS11
71 Lewis ROPER 1 18:17.8 20:45.5 7:25.4 9:23.2 24:31.8 12:46.0 31:20.0 3:07.9 3:05.0 
72 Alex PIRIE 1 16:00.9 17:09.4 6:38.3 8:31.1 31:34.5 9:05.6 Mechanical SS13
73 Gary MACLEOD 1 14:58.9 16:27.8 7:24.3 8:50.1 21:51.2 8:51.4 Lost wheel in SS13
74 Graeme SHERRY 1 14:20.0 16:35.2 6:55.6 Off in SS10
75 Gavin CHALMERS 1 15:33.5 18:40.7 7:25.3 9:44.3 24:07.4 Retired after SS11
76 Andrew JAMIESON 1 16:34.0 19:15.3 7:53.1 Off in SS10
77 Brian WATSON 1 13:08.1 14:38.8 6:17.3 8:37.3 20:15.1 8:40.8 20:34.0 2:28.2 2:20.4 
79 Graeme SMITH 1 12:52.7 14:51.4 6:20.9 8:43.6 Retired SS11
80 Bill DAVIDSON 1 14:57.3 15:42.8 Gearbox before SS9
81 Jim CARTY 1 12:24.5 13:45.3 Fuel problems before SS9

Times set under Super Rally are shown as 12:34.5 .  
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THE RACMSA NATIONAL RALLY OF SCOTLAND
8th - 9th October 2011

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

55 John McCLORY/David HOOD 1 TC11 Late at TC11 0:30.0 
TC15A Late at TC15A 1:40.0 2:10.0 

62 Gordon SMITH/David O'BRIEN 1 TC11 Late at TC11 0:30.0 
TCN11B Late at TCN11B 0:20.0 
TCN11C Late at TCN11C 0:30.0 1:20.0 

64 Alistair HUTCHINSON/St John DYKES 1 TC8A Late at TC8A 0:20.0 0:20.0 

68 Fraser LOUDEN/Abi LOUDEN 1 TC11 Late at TC11 0:30.0 0:30.0 

69 Alasdair REID/Donald URQUHART 1 TC11 Late at TC11 0:20.0 0:20.0 

72 Alex PIRIE/David LAW 1 TCN11A Late at TCN11A 2:10.0 2:10.0 

79 Graeme SMITH/Laura MARSHALL 1 TC8A Late at TC8A 1:00.0 1:00.0 

81 Jim CARTY/Ian FRASER 1 TC8E Late at TC8E 3:30.0 3:30.0 
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THE RACMSA NATIONAL RALLY OF SCOTLAND
8th - 9th October 2011

Final Retirements and Exclusions
Listed by Competition Number
18 Retirements and Exclusions

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Vehicle Stage Reason

51 Reay MACKAY/Robert MACDONALD 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 7 Gearbox after SS6
52 Barry GROUNDWATER/D PATTERSON 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX 12 Off in SS12
53 Wayne SISSON/David MACFADYEN 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX 14 Retired before TC13A
54 Donnie MACDONALD/Andrew FALCONER 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX 10 Steering arm after SS9
59 Neil COALTER/Jane NICOL 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution IX 12 Mechanical in service
63 Gordon MURRAY/Jeff HORNE 1 Subaru Impreza 11 Retired SS11
65 Alastair McSKIMMING/Peter CARSTAIRS 1 Austin Rover Metro 6R4 7 Windscreen misting up SS6
67 Michael ROBERTSON/Graham BRUCE 1 Subaru Impreza WRX 9 Did not start day 2
69 Alasdair REID/Donald URQUHART 1 Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution VIII 12 Mechanical in service TC11B
70 Steven SMITH/Daniel JOHNSTONE 1 Peugeot 206 RC 11 Retired SS11
72 Alex PIRIE/David LAW 1 Vauxhall Corsa 13 Mechanical SS13
73 Gary MACLEOD/Will ROGERS 1 Honda Civic 13 Lost wheel in SS13
74 Graeme SHERRY/Peter WEALL 1 Peugeot 205GTI 10 Off in SS10
75 Gavin CHALMERS/Ian SHIELLS 1 Ford Focus 12 Retired after SS11
76 Andrew JAMIESON/Mark RUNCIMAN 1 Honda Civic Type-R 10 Off in SS10
79 Graeme SMITH/Laura MARSHALL 1 Honda Civic 11 Retired SS11
80 Bill DAVIDSON/Gerry PARK 1 Vauxhall Nova 9 Gearbox before SS9
81 Jim CARTY/Ian FRASER 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 9 Fuel problems before SS9
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THE RACMSA NATIONAL RALLY OF SCOTLAND
8th - 9th October 2011

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 6 Craigvinean 2
Fastest speed 54.35 mph

Length 10.28miles
No. Driver Time

54 MacDonald 11:20.8 
51 MacKay 11:35.2 
55 McClory 11:38.6 
64 Hutchinson 11:45.7 
52 Groundwater 11:56.5 
68 Louden 11:57.2 
53 Sisson 11:57.9 
59 Coalter 12:08.8 
63 Murray 12:09.5 
61 Newall 12:10.7 

SS 7 Errochty 2
Fastest speed 54.22 mph

Length 10.99miles
No. Driver Time

53 Sisson 12:09.4 
52 Groundwater 12:42.3 
55 McClory 12:53.9 
58 Inglis 13:06.9 
54 MacDonald 13:17.3 
81 Carty 13:45.3 
61 Newall 13:46.1 
60 Feeney 13:53.0 
59 Coalter 14:11.2 
64 Hutchinson 14:25.8 

SS 9 Carron Valley 3
Fastest speed 53.74 mph

Length 5.19miles
No. Driver Time

53 Sisson 5:48.0 
55 McClory 5:54.9 
58 Inglis 6:03.0 
52 Groundwater 6:05.0 
59 Coalter 6:07.1 
60 Feeney 6:12.9 
61 Newall 6:13.2 
77 Watson 6:17.3 
79 Smith 6:20.9 
62 Smith 6:22.8 

SS 10 Loch Chon 1
Fastest speed 48.65 mph

Length 6.16miles
No. Driver Time

58 Inglis 7:35.7 
53 Sisson 7:41.3 
52 Groundwater 7:42.8 
61 Newall 7:47.6 
55 McClory 7:52.6 
59 Coalter 7:57.8 
60 Feeney 8:01.2 
57 Utting 8:26.0 
68 Louden 8:27.7 
72 Pirie 8:31.1 

SS 11 High Corrie 1
Fastest speed 51.83 mph

Length 16.04miles
No. Driver Time

53 Sisson 18:34.0 
55 McClory 18:34.9 
58 Inglis 18:37.1 
61 Newall 19:05.8 
52 Groundwater 19:09.4 
60 Feeney 19:22.6 
77 Watson 20:15.1 
68 Louden 20:22.4 
59 Coalter 20:54.6 
57 Utting 20:58.5 

SS 12 Loch Chon 2
Fastest speed 48.25 mph

Length 6.16miles
No. Driver Time

53 Sisson 7:39.4 
55 McClory 7:40.5 
61 Newall 7:46.0 
58 Inglis 7:47.7 
60 Feeney 7:53.4 
57 Utting 8:13.3 
68 Louden 8:21.6 
62 Smith 8:31.3 
64 Hutchinson 8:32.2 
77 Watson 8:40.8 

SS 13 High Corrie 2
Fastest speed 50.95 mph

Length 16.04miles
No. Driver Time

55 McClory 18:53.1 
58 Inglis 19:05.6 
61 Newall 19:23.4 
60 Feeney 19:36.4 
68 Louden 20:23.6 
77 Watson 20:34.0 
62 Smith 20:51.7 
57 Utting 21:04.7 
64 Hutchinson 21:22.1 
53 Sisson 23:50.8 

SS 14 Scone Palace 1
Fastest speed 48.87 mph

Length 1.76miles
No. Driver Time

58 Inglis 2:10.0 
68 Louden 2:21.6 
55 McClory 2:22.3 
61 Newall 2:22.5 
64 Hutchinson 2:27.4 
77 Watson 2:28.2 
60 Feeney 2:36.5 
62 Smith 2:42.9 
57 Utting 2:59.7 
71 Roper 3:07.9 

SS 15 Scone Palace 2
Fastest speed 50.74 mph

Length 1.76miles
No. Driver Time

58 Inglis 2:05.2 
55 McClory 2:17.5 
77 Watson 2:20.4 
61 Newall 2:22.1 
64 Hutchinson 2:23.3 
68 Louden 2:25.8 
60 Feeney 2:32.2 
62 Smith 2:39.3 
71 Roper 3:05.0 
57 Utting 3:34.8 
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THE RACMSA NATIONAL RALLY OF SCOTLAND
8th - 9th October 2011

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 6 Craigvinean 2
Gravel

Length 10.28miles
No. Driver Total

54 MacDonald 0:11:20.8
51 MacKay 0:11:35.2
55 McClory 0:11:38.6
64 Hutchinson 0:11:45.7
52 Groundwater 0:11:56.5
68 Louden 0:11:57.2
53 Sisson 0:11:57.9
59 Coalter 0:12:08.8
63 Murray 0:12:09.5
61 Newall 0:12:10.7

SS 7 Errochty 2
Gravel

Length 10.99miles
No. Driver Total

53 Sisson 0:24:07.3
55 McClory 0:24:32.5
54 MacDonald 0:24:38.1
52 Groundwater0:24:38.8
58 Inglis 0:25:26.4
61 Newall 0:25:56.8
81 Carty 0:26:09.8
64 Hutchinson 0:26:11.5
59 Coalter 0:26:20.0
68 Louden 0:26:25.7

SS 9 Carron Valley 3
Gravel

Length 5.19miles
No. Driver Total

53 Sisson 0:29:55.3
55 McClory 0:30:27.4
52 Groundwater0:30:43.8
58 Inglis 0:31:29.4
54 MacDonald 0:31:40.7
61 Newall 0:32:10.0
59 Coalter 0:32:27.1
68 Louden 0:32:57.1
60 Feeney 0:33:06.7
63 Murray 0:33:51.7

SS 10 Loch Chon 1
Gravel

Length 6.16miles
No. Driver Total

53 Sisson 0:37:36.6
55 McClory 0:38:20.0
52 Groundwater0:38:26.6
58 Inglis 0:39:05.1
61 Newall 0:39:57.6
59 Coalter 0:40:24.9
60 Feeney 0:41:07.9
68 Louden 0:41:24.8
77 Watson 0:42:41.5
57 Utting 0:42:54.5

SS 11 High Corrie 1
Gravel

Length 16.04miles
No. Driver Total

53 Sisson 0:56:10.6
55 McClory 0:57:24.9
52 Groundwater0:57:36.0
58 Inglis 0:57:42.2
61 Newall 0:59:03.4
60 Feeney 1:00:30.5
59 Coalter 1:01:19.5
68 Louden 1:02:17.2
77 Watson 1:02:56.6
57 Utting 1:03:53.0

SS 12 Loch Chon 2
Gravel

Length 6.16miles
No. Driver Total

53 Sisson 1:03:50.0
55 McClory 1:05:05.4
58 Inglis 1:05:29.9
61 Newall 1:06:49.4
60 Feeney 1:08:23.9
68 Louden 1:10:38.8
77 Watson 1:11:37.4
57 Utting 1:12:06.3
73 MacLeod 1:18:23.7
62 Smith 1:21:31.1

SS 13 High Corrie 2
Gravel

Length 16.04miles
No. Driver Total

55 McClory 1:23:58.5
58 Inglis 1:24:35.5
61 Newall 1:26:12.8
53 Sisson 1:27:40.8
60 Feeney 1:28:00.3
68 Louden 1:31:02.4
77 Watson 1:32:11.4
57 Utting 1:33:11.0
62 Smith 1:42:22.8
64 Hutchinson 1:45:59.2

SS 14 Scone Palace 1
Gravel

Length 1.76miles
No. Driver Total

55 McClory 1:26:20.8
58 Inglis 1:26:45.5
61 Newall 1:28:35.3
60 Feeney 1:30:36.8
68 Louden 1:33:24.0
77 Watson 1:34:39.6
57 Utting 1:36:10.7
62 Smith 1:45:05.7
64 Hutchinson 1:48:26.6
71 Roper 2:07:37.6

SS 15 Scone Palace 2
Gravel

Length 1.76miles
No. Driver Total

58 Inglis 1:28:50.7
55 McClory 1:30:18.3
61 Newall 1:30:57.4
60 Feeney 1:33:09.0
68 Louden 1:35:49.8
77 Watson 1:37:00.0
57 Utting 1:39:45.5
62 Smith 1:47:45.0
64 Hutchinson 1:50:49.9
71 Roper 2:10:42.6
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THE RACMSA NATIONAL RALLY OF SCOTLAND
8th - 9th October 2011

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

53 Wayne SISSON 4 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 - - - - -
58 Alistair INGLIS 3 1 2 2 - - - - - - 1 - - - -
55 John McCLORY 1 4 3 - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
54 Donnie MACDONALD 1 - - - 1 - - - - - - - - - -
52 Barry GROUNDWATER - 1 1 1 2 - - - - - - - - - -
68 Fraser LOUDEN - 1 - - 1 2 1 1 1 - 1 1 - - -
51 Reay MACKAY - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
61 David NEWALL - - 2 4 - - 2 - - 1 - - - - -
77 Brian WATSON - - 1 - - 2 1 1 - 1 1 1 - - -
64 Alistair HUTCHINSON - - - 1 2 - - - 2 1 - 1 - - 1
60 Nigel FEENEY - - - 1 1 2 3 1 - - - - - - -
59 Neil COALTER - - - - 1 1 - 1 2 - - - - - -
57 Max UTTING - - - - - 1 - 2 1 2 1 - - 2 -
81 Jim CARTY - - - - - 1 - - - - - 1 - - -
62 Gordon SMITH - - - - - - 1 3 - 1 - - 1 - -
71 Lewis ROPER - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 - 1 - -
79 Graeme SMITH - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 3 - -
63 Gordon MURRAY - - - - - - - - 1 - - - 1 - 1
72 Alex PIRIE - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - 1 -
69 Alasdair REID - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1
73 Gary MACLEOD - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - 1 -
70 Steven SMITH - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - - -
75 Gavin CHALMERS - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
65 Alastair McSKIMMING - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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THE RACMSA NATIONAL RALLY OF SCOTLAND
8th - 9th October 2011

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

6 7 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

54 53 53 58 53 53 55 58 581
51 52 55 53 55 55 58 68 552
55 55 58 52 58 61 61 55 773
64 58 52 61 61 58 60 61 614
52 54 59 55 52 60 68 64 645
68 81 60 59 60 57 77 77 686
53 61 61 60 77 68 62 60 607
59 60 77 57 68 62 57 62 628
63 59 79 68 59 64 64 57 719
61 64 62 72 57 77 53 71 5710
58 68 57 77 69 73 7111
81 77 68 70 64 7212
79 79 63 79 62 7113
57 57 72 69 7314
65 63 69 64 7515
60 62 74 73 7116
77 80 70 71 7217
69 69 54 7518
62 73 73 6219
74 74 75 6320
80 67= 7121
73 70= 7622
75 72= 6423

67= 7524
70= 7625
72= 7126
7627
7128
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THE RACMSA NATIONAL RALLY OF SCOTLAND
8th - 9th October 2011

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

6 7 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

54 53 53 53 53 53 55 55 581
51 55 55 55 55 55 58 58 552
55 54 52 52 52 58 61 61 613
64 52 58 58 58 61 53 60 604
52 58 54 61 61 60 60 68 685
68 61 61 59 60 68 68 77 776
53 81 59 60 59 77 77 57 577
59 64 68 68 68 57 57 62 628
63 59 60 77 77 73 62 64 649
61 68 63 57 57 62 64 71 7110
58 60 77 79 69 64 7111
81 63 57 69 73 7212
79 79 79 73 62 7113
57 77 62 72 7514
65 57 69 70 6415
60 62 74 62 7116
77 69 73 75 7217
69 80 72 6418
62 74 70 7119
74 73 75 6320
80 67= 7621
73 70= 6422
75 72= 7123

67= 7524
70= 7625
72= 7126
7627
7128
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